

್ಟ್ರೀಂದ್ರಕ್ಷ್ಮಿ अगंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH : zo

34AA 231411

Furchased By :

G.ADENNA

S/O G.GOVINDAPPA ANANTAPUR

For Whom : METTU GOVINDAREDDY

S/O METTU THIMMAPPA RAYADURGAM Sub Registrar

Ex.Officio Stamp Vendor S.R.O. ANANTAPUR (RURAL

FORM-26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for election to Council Constituency (name of the house) from <u>Local Authorities</u>

Constituency (Name of the Constituency).

I, Mettu Govinda Reddy S/o Mettu Thimmappa, aged about 59 years, residing at # 15-4-478-1, Near Dabbidi Complex, Rayadurg, Anantapur District candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

1 I am accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

> Advocate & Dist. NOTARY 1/75, Ist Road, ANANTAPUR

Contd. 2

meady



आंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH Denomination: 20 34AA 231405

Purchased By :

G.ADENNA

5/0 G.GOVINDAPPA

ANANTAPUR

For Whom :

METTU SOVINDAREDDY

S/O METTU THIMMAPPA

RAYADURGAM

Ex.Officio Stamp Vendor S.R.O. ANANTAPUR (RURAL

:: 2 ::

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case/First Information Report No./Nos. Cr.No.56/09, C.C.No.50/2009
- Police Station(s) (1) Cr.No.56/09 of Rayadurg P.S., Anantapur District, A.P. (2) Cr.No.34/09 of Heerehal P.S. in C.C.No.119/09.
- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged:
 - Cr.No.56/09 of Rayadurg P.S. u/s 153, B I.P.C.
 - Cr.No.34/07 of Heerehal P.S. U/s 153, 188, 447, 186, 506 r/w 149 l.P.C.

Rayaduro (iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s) : Hon'ble Judicial First

Advocate & Dist, NOTAPUR 3/75, Ist Road, ANANTAPUR

Contd..3..



ಆಂಧ್ರವರ್ಷ आंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

34AA 231410

Date : UT-US-ZVII "Serlar no : 2,012 Purchased By :

Purchased

G.ADENNA

S/O G.GOVINDAPPA

ANANTABUR

For Whom :

METTU GOVINDAREDDY

S/O METTU THIMMAPPA

RAYADURGAM

:: 3 ::

"Denomination : ~ 20

S.R.O. ANANTAPUR (RURAL

id Stamp Vendor

(v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed: 19-07-2009

- (vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction: Cr.No.34/07 of Heerehal P.S. has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of A.P.
- 2. I have not been convicted of an offence(s) (other than any offences) referred to in sub-section(1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951, (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information.

Advocate & Dist. NOTARY 3/75, Ist Road, ANANTAPUS

Contd..4...

Medel



pulse (本語 20 आध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH ation: 20 34AA 231409

Purchased By :

G.ADENNA

S/O G.GOVINDAPPA

ANABTAPUR

For Whom :

METTU GOVINDAREDDY

S/O MENTU THIMMAPPA

RAYADURGAM

:: 4 ::

(i) Case/First Information Report No./Nos. : Not Applicable

(ii) Court(s) which punished : Not Applicable

(iii) Police Station(s) Not Applicable District(s) State(s) Not Applicable

- (iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged : Not Applicable
- (v) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced : Not Applicable

VENKATESWARA RAO Advocate & Dist. NOTARY 3/75, 1st Road, ANANTAPUR

Contd. 5...

Mes selv

Ex.Officio Stamp Vendor S.R.O. ANANTAPUR (RURAL



ಆಂಧ್ರಕ್ಷವೆ ह आंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

34AA 231408

Date : 01-03-2011

Serial No : 2,070

Denomination: 20

Purchased By :

G.ADENNA

S/O G.GOVINDAPPA

ANANTAPUR

GI/

Ex.Officio Stamp Vendor S.R.O. ANANTAPUR (RURAL

For Whom :

METTU GOVINDAREDDY

S/O METTU THIMMAPPA

:: 5 ::

PAYAD (VI) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction: Not Applicable

Place: Anantapur. Date: 03-03-2011 Signature of Deponent

VERIFICATION

the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Anantapur this 3rd day of March, 2011.

Ph: 240607 ATTESTED SOLEMALY AFFIRMED & SIGNED BEFORE ME ON

Signature of deponent

Note: The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be

M. VENKSTUS OFRA RAO Advocate Dist. NOTARY 9849104990 ANANTAPUR mosly



ఆంద్రప్రదేశ్ आंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

34AA 231407

Date : 01-03-2011

Serial No : 2,069

Denomination: 20

Purchased By :

G.ADENNA

S/O G.GOVINDAPPA

ANANTABUR

Denomination: 20

Ex.Officio Stamp Vendor S.R.O. ANANTAPUR (RURAL

For Whom :

METTU GOVINDAREDDY

RAYADURGAM PAPER

BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

FROM/LOCAL AUTHORITICES CONSTITUENCY (Name of the Constitutency)

I. Mettu Govinda Reddy S/o M.Thimmappa, aged about 59 years, residing at # 15-4-478-1, Near Dabbidi Complex, Rayadurg, Anantapur District candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(1) I am a candidate set up by Telugudesam (Name of the political party).

M. VENKATESWARA RAO
B.A. B.L.
B.A. B.L.
Advocate & Dist. NOTARY
Advocate & Dist. NOTARY
3 FIG. 1st Road, ANANTAPUF

Contd..2...

dr.



ಆಂದ್ರಜನೆ ತುಳ प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH Date: 01-03-2011 Serial No : 2,068 Denomina

34AA 231406

Denomination: 20

Purchased By :

G.ADENNA

5/O G.GOVINDAFPA

ANANTABUR

Ex.Officio Stamp Vendor S.R.O. ANANTAPUR (RURAL

For Whom :

METTU COVINDAREDDY

5/0 METTU THIMMAPPA

:: 2 ::

RAYADURGAM

(2) Details of PAN and status of filing of Income Tax Return:

SI.No.	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income Tax Return has been filed	Income shown in	
1.	Self	ACKPR4136J	2010	11,99,315.35	
2.	Spouse	ABYPR5193E	2010	12,24,668.00	
3.	Dependent 1				
4.	Dependent 2				
5.	Dependent 3				

M, VENKATESWARA RAO

Advocate & Dist. NOTARY 3/75, 1st Road, ANANTAPUR Contd..3...

hose delle



မေဝုထုံးထိန် आंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

34AA 231414

Purchased By :

G.ADENNA

S/O G.GOVINDAPPA

ANANTAPUR

For Whom :

METTU GOVINDAREDDY

S/O METTU THIMMAPPA

RAYADURGAM

Ex.Officio Stamp Vendor S.R.O. ANANTAPUR (RURAL

(3) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-

:: 3 ::

SI.No.	Offence	Description				
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken.	1) U/s 153, B I.P.C. 2) U/s 153, 188, 447, 186, 506 r/w 149 I.P.C.				
(b)	Name of the court, Case No., and Date of order taking cognizance.	Hon'ble Judicial First Class Magistrate Court, Rayadurg. 19-07-2009				
0	Details of Appeal(s)/ Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	- NIL-				

M. VENKATESWARA RAO

Advocate & Dist. NOTARY 3/75, 1st Road, ANANTAPUR Model

Contd..4...



ಆಂಧ್ರಜ್ಞದ್ದಿ आध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

34AA 231413

Date : 01-03-2011

Serial No : 2,075

Denomination: 20

Purchased By :

G.ADENNA

S/O G.GOVINDAPPA

ANANTAPER

For Whom :

METTU GOVINDAREDDY

S/O METTU THIMMAPPA

io Stamp Vendor S.R.O. ANANTAPUR (RURAL

:: 4 ::

Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other those referred to in Form 26).

(a)	The details of cases, sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted.	
(b)	Names of the Court(s), Case No. and Date(s) of order(s)	
(c)	Punishment imposed	- NIL -

(5) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.,) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

> M. VENKATESWARA RAO Advocate & Dist. NOTARY 3/78; 181 Hoad, ANANTAPUB

Contd..5...

Mosedalin



ಆಂದ್ರವನ್ आंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH ate: 01-03-2011 Secial No : 2,074 Denomina 34AA 231412

Purchased By :

Purchased By

G.ADENNA

5/O G.GOVINDAPPA

ANANTAPUR

For Whom :

METTU GOVINDAREDDY

S/O METTU THIMMAPPA

RAYA. Details of Movable Assets:-

1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.

:: 5 ::

2.In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

- Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.
- Dependent' here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.
- Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

Contd...6...

Advocate & Dist. NOTARY
3/76, 1st Hosd, ANANTAPUB

Modern

Ticio Stamp Vendor

S.R.O. ANANTAPUR (RURAL

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depen- dent-1	Dependent- 2	Dependent -3
(i)	Cash in hand	32,436.60	39,569.00	-		
(ii)	Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits within Financial Institutions, Non-Banking Financial Companies and Co-operative societies and the amount in each such deposit.		1,06,396.74			
(iii)	Details of Investment in Bonds, Debentures/shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	20,24,162.71	47,94,740.53		_	
(iv)	Details of Investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in Post Office or Insurance Company and the amount.	14,02,830.10	14,87,466.00			
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc., and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	All 60 M M				
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/aircrafts/Yac hts/Ships (details of Make, Registration No. etc, Year of purchase and amount.	120		_		7
(vii)	Jewellary, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)	3,00,000/-	5,00,000/-	-	1	_
(viii)	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	Taraba Caraba	****	-	· .	_
(ix)	Gross Total Value	38,11,578.19	69.28,172.27			

M. VENKATESWARA RAO

8.A. BL

8.A. BL

Advocate & Dist. NOTARY

8/15, Ist Road, ANANTAPUB

Mareh

B. Details of immovable Assets

(Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be Indicated.

2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in his format.

SI, No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depen- dent-1	Dependent- 2	Dependent -3
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey Number(s)	S.No.336 Konaganah alli, Bommana- hal (M)	S.No.264 Unthakallu Bommana- hal (M)			-
	Area (total measurement in acres)	Acs.10.00	Acs. 5.18		-	_
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	- NO -	- NO -	_	-	_
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property.	In the year 2003		_	-	~
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs.325000/-	Rs.151000/-	-	-	-
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.,	-NO -	-NO -	_	_	-
	Approximate Current Market value	10,00,000/-	2,00,000/-	~		~
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey Number(s)	- NO -	Mining Land in Chitradurga, Mahadevapur			(
	Area (total measurement in acres)	- NO-	Acs.16.00	-	_	
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	- NO -	- NO -	-		_
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property.	- NO-	2005	-	~	~
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	- NO-	1237550/-	_	_	ı—
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.,	-NO -	5,00,000/-	_	-	
	Approximate Current Market value	- NO-	27,00,000/-			_

Advocate & Dist. NOTARY 3/75, Ist Road, ANANTAPUP noeddly

(ili)	Commercial Building: (including apartments) Location(s Survey Number(s)	- NO-	Site at Yeswanthpur, Bangalore	-	-	~
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.,)	- NO-	9200 Sq.ft.,	_	-	_
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	- NO-	-NO-	-	-	-
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	- NO-	2006		7	~
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	- NO-	92,34,500/-		,)
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.,	-NO -	-NIL-	-	-	1000
	Approximate Current Market value	- NO-	150000/-	_	_	,
(iv)	Residential Building(Including apartments) Location(s) Survey Number(s)	D.No.125-3-3 Basaveswarn agar, Bangalore,	- NO-	_	1	
	Area (total measurement in acres)	2,400 Sq.ft.,	- NO -			_
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	3000 Sq.ft.,	- NO-	_	-	-
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	- NO -	- NO -	*	_	^
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property progety	IN THE YEAR 1996	-NO-	-	-	•
	Cost of same (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	14,40,000/-	- NO -	_)	
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.,	20,00,000/-	-NO-	V		-
	Approximate Current Market value	1,50,00,000	- NO -	-	-	-
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)					7
(vi)	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above.	1,60,00,000	1,68,88,550		~	7

M. VENKATESWARA RAO B.A., B.L. Advocate & Dist. NOTARY 3/75, Let Road, ANANTAPUB moladie

6. I give herein below the details of my liabilities/over dues to Public Financial Institutions and Government

(Note: Please give separate details name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount for for each items)

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depen- dent-1	Dependent- 2	Dependent -3
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding Nature of Loan	- NO-	-NO-			
	Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan	-NO -	-NO-			1
	Any other Liability	37,37,903/-	96,00,301/-		~	
	Grand Total of	37,37,903/-	96,00,301/-	-	-	-
(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with Government accommodation.	- NO-	-NO-	2	-	~
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water.	- NO-	-NO-	-	_	-
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity.	- NO-	-NO-	_		-
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of Telephones/mobiles.	-NO-	-NO-	-	_	_
	Dues to departments dealing with Government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	-NO-	-NO-		~	-
	Income Tax Dues	-NO-	-NO-	~	-	
	Wealth Tax Dues	-NO-	-NO-	~	-	~
	Service Tax Dues	-NO-	-NO-	-	-	
	Municipal /Property Tax Dues	-NO-	-NO-	-	_	-
	Sales Tax Dues	-NO-	-NO-	-		-
	Any other dues	-NO-	-NO-	-	-	~
	Grand total of all Govt. dues.	-NIL-	-NIL-	~	-	_



Meager

(7) Details of profession or occupation:

a. Self : Director, Garuda Fashions Pvt. Ltd., Bangalore

b. Spouse: Director, Royalex Fashions Ind. Pvt. Ltd., Bangalore.

(8) My educational qualification is as under:

INTERMEDIATE, GOVT. JUNIOR COLLEGE, RAYADURG from 1969 to 1971

(Give details of highest School/University education with full form of the certificate/dipoloma/degree course) (Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)

(9) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE:

	1.	Name of the car	ndidate			Me	ttu Govinda	Reddy	
	2.				# 15-4-478-1, Near Dabbidi Complex, Rayadurg, Anantapur District.				
	3.	Number and Na	me of the cons	tituency and st	ate	Ra	yadurg Cor	stituency 267	
	3.	Name of the candidate (other	STATE OF THE PARTY	which set up	the	Telugu Desam Party			
	4	(a)Number of passed (other the			a last about the		-	NO-	
		THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH	per of pending cases where the sen cognizance.			Two Cases pending before the Hon'ble Judicial First clas Magistrate, Rayadurg.			
5. PAN		PAN of				Ind	Year for Total In- which last Shown ncome Tax Return filed		
		(a) Candidate	ACKPR4136J				2010	11,99,350.35	
		(b) Spouse AE	THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O			2010			
		(c) Dependents	S						
6.			Details of A	Assets and Lia	biliti	es i	n rupees		
	1	Description	Self	Spouse	Depe		Dependent 2	- Dependent-	
Α.		Moveable et(Total value)	-NO-	-NO-	-		~	~	
В.		lmmovable Asset				_	-	-	
	Develo	chase Price and opment Cost of vable Property Value)	37,65,000/-	92,34,500/-				,-	
	(ii) App	proximate nt Market Price set (Total value)	1,60,00,000/	1,50,00,000/	د	_	_	_	
7.	Liabil	iles			_		~		
	III. W. Wyscart. No.	ernment es (Total)	-NIL-	-NIL-		_	_	-	
	(ii) Loa Fina Institu	ans from Bank, ancial tions and (Total)	-NIL-	-NIL-	- 2		_		

 wast.

Highest educational Intermediate, Govt. Junior College, Rayadurg - year 1969 to 1971 8. qualification. (Give details of highest School/University education with full form of the certificate/dipoloma/degree course) (Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:

- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above.
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above

Verified at Anantapur this the 3rd day of March, 2011.

Ph: 240607 ATTESTED SOLEMNLY AFFIRMED & SIGNED BEFORE ME ON 3 MAR 2011 M. VENKATESWARA RAO

x posadu

Advisored - Difficial of the filed latest by 3.00 PM on the last date of filing nominations. 984910429 Affidavit should be sworn before an Oath Commissioner or Magistrate of the First Class Or before a Notary Public.

3. All Columns should be filled up and no column to be left blank. If there is no information to furnish in respect of any item, either NIL o Not applicable, as the case may be, should be mentioned.

4. The affidavit should be either typed or written legibly and neatly.

M. VENKATESWARA RAO Advocate & Dist. NOTARY 3175, Lat Road, ANANTAPUB noodbu